Goulburn-Murray Water 2019-20 annual tariff
approval

These approved prices relate to Schedule 2 in Goulburn-Murray Water's 2016 Determination.

Prices are in nominal dollars and apply from the 1 July of that year.

Tariff and Price Component Price

(1 July 2018)

Shepparton
1.1 Shepparton Gravity Irrigation
Service Fee Property 120.00
Service Point Fee - Local Read Irrigation Service Point 340.00
Service Point Fee - Remote Read Irrigation Service Point 730.00
Service Point Fee - Remote Operate Irrigation Service Point 900.00
Service Point Fee - D&S D&S Service Point 110.00
Distribution
Infrastructure Access Fee ML/Day 4,245.00
Infrastructure Use Fee ML 7.40
Casual Infrastructure Use Fee ML 71.08
Distribution Access Fee ML/day 4,245.00
Distribution Use Fee ML 7.40
Termination Fee * ML/day 42,450.00
Delivery Share Reservation 10 ML/Day 4,245.00
Overuse Fee ML N/A

1.2 Shepparton Community Surface Drainage
Community Surface Drainage Fee KM 695.00

1.3 Shepparton Primary Surface Drainage

Service Fee Property 120.00
Area Fee ha 14.95
Water Use Fee ML 4.61
Drainage Diversion Site Fee Site 216.90
Drainage Diversion Agreement Fee ML/ENT 2.20

1.4 Shepparton Sub Surface Drainage
Subsurface Drainage Fee ML/ENT N/A

Price
(2 July 2019)

120.00
350.00
850.00
1,060.00
120.00

4,245.00
7.40
71.08
4,245.00
7.40
42,450.00
4,245.00
N/A

705.00

120.00
15.75
4.48
219.80
2.25

N/A



Tungamah
1.5 Tungamah - Pipeline System
Service Fee
Additional Service Point Fee
Water Allowance Storage Fee
Infrastructure Access Fee
Infrastructure Use Fee
Excess Fee '

Central Goulburn
1.6 Central Goulburn Gravity Irrigation
Service Fee
Service Point Fee - Local Read
Service Point Fee - Remote Read
Service Point Fee - Remote Operate
Service Point Fee - D&S
Distribution
Infrastructure Access Fee
Infrastructure Use Fee
Casual Infrastructure Use Fee
Distribution Access Fee
Distribution Use Fee
Termination Fee *
Delivery Share Reservation *°
Overuse Fee

Property
Service Point
ML/Allowance
KL/day

ML

ML

Property

Irrigation Service Point
Irrigation Service Point
Irrigation Service Point
D&S Service Point

ML/Day
ML
ML
ML/day
ML
ML/day
ML/Day
ML

1.7 Central Goulburn Community Surface Drainage

Community Surface Drainage Fee

KM

1.8 Central Goulburn Primary Surface Drainage

Service Fee

Area Fee

Water Use Fee

Drainage Diversion Site Fee
Drainage Diversion Agreement Fee

Property
ha

ML

Site
ML/ENT

1.9 Central Goulburn Sub Surface Drainage

Service Fee

Local Benefit Area Fee

Local Benefit Water Use Fee
Municipal Local Benefit Area Fee

ML
ha
ML
ha

120.00
110.00
7.35
147.49
40.50
2,000.00

120.00
340.00
730.00
900.00
110.00

2,925.00
5.10
48.97
2,925.00
5.10
29,250.00
2,925.00
N/A

695.00

120.00
8.05
3.05

216.90
2.20

N/A
3.52
1.47

15.89

120.00
120.00
7.45
147.49
40.50
2,000.00

120.00
350.00
850.00
1,060.00
120.00

2,925.00
5.10
48.97
2,925.00
5.10
29,250.00
2,925.00
N/A

705.00

120.00
8.48
2.98

219.80
2.25

N/A
3.57
1.49

16.10



Rochester-Campaspe
1.10 Rochester Gravity Irrigation
Service Fee
Service Point Fee - Local Read
Service Point Fee - Remote Read
Service Point Fee - Remote Operate
Service Point Fee - D&S
Distribution
Infrastructure Access Fee
Infrastructure Use Fee
Casual Infrastructure Use Fee
Distribution Access Fee
Distribution Use Fee
Termination Fee *
Delivery Share Reservation *°
Overuse Fee

Property

Irrigation Service Point
Irrigation Service Point
Irrigation Service Point
D&S Service Point

ML/Day
ML
ML
ML/day
ML
ML/day
ML/Day
ML

1.11 Rochester-Campaspe Community Surface Drainage

Community Surface Drainage Fee

KM

1.12 Rochester-Campaspe Primary Surface Drainage

Service Fee

Area Fee

Water Use Fee

Drainage Diversion Site Fee
Drainage Diversion Agreement Fee

1.13 Rochester Sub Surface Drainage

Service Fee

Local Benefit Area Fee

Local Benefit Water Use Fee
Municipal Local Benefit Area Fee

1.14 Campaspe Gravity Irrigation
Service Fee

Loddon Valley

1.15 Loddon Valley Gravity Irrigation

Service Fee

Service Point Fee - Local Read
Service Point Fee - Remote Read
Service Point Fee - Remote Operate
Service Point Fee - D&S

Property
ha

ML

Site
ML/ENT

ML
ha
ML
ha

Property

Property

Irrigation Service Point
Irrigation Service Point
Irrigation Service Point
Service Point

120.00
340.00
730.00
900.00
110.00

2,925.00
5.10
48.97
2,925.00
5.10
29,250.00
2,925.00
N/A

695.00

120.00
9.22
2.50

216.90
2.20

N/A
21.91
9.03
71.22

120.00

120.00
340.00
730.00
900.00
110.00

120.00
350.00
850.00
1,060.00
120.00

2,925.00
5.10
48.97
2,925.00
5.10
29,250.00
2,925.00
N/A

705.00

120.00
9.72
2.43

219.80
2.25

N/A
22.21
1.00
72.20

120.00

120.00
350.00
850.00
1,060.00
120.00



Distribution
Infrastructure Access Fee
Infrastructure Use Fee
Casual Infrastructure Use Fee
Distribution Access Fee
Distribution Use Fee
Termination Fee *
Delivery Share Reservation *°
Overuse Fee

ML/Day
ML
ML
ML/day
ML
ML/day
ML/Day
ML

1.16 Loddon Valley Community Surface Drainage

Community Surface Drainage Fee

1.17 Loddon Valley Primary Surface Drainage

Service Fee

Area Fee

Water Use Fee

Drainage Diversion Site Fee

Loddon Waterworks

1.18 Normanville Domestic & Stock
Service Fee

Additional Service Point Fee

Water Allowance Storage Fee
Infrastructure Access Fee
Infrastructure Use Fee

Excess Fee '

1.19 East Loddon (North) Domestic & Stock
Service Fee

Water Allowance Storage Fee

Infrastructure Access Fee

Distribution Access Fee

Distribution Use Fee

Excess Fee '

1.20 East Loddon (South) Domestic & Stock
Service Fee

Additional Service Point Fee

Water Allowance Storage Fee

Infrastructure Access Fee

Infrastructure Use Fee

Excess Fee '

KM

Property
ha

ML

Site

Property
Service Point
ML/Allowance
kL/Day

ML

ML

Property
ML/Allowance
ha

ML/day

ML

ML

Property
Service Point
ML/Allowance
kL/Day

ML

ML

2,925.00
5.10
48.97
2,925.00
5.10
29,250.00
2,925.00
N/A

695.00

120.00
4.98
3.15

54.21

120.00
110.00
7.35
175.42
96.26
2,000.00

120.00
7.35
2.43

2,925.00
5.10
2,000.00

120.00
110.00
7.35
102.22
59.20
2,000.00

2,925.00
5.10
48.97
2,925.00
5.10
29,250.00
2,925.00
N/A

705.00

120.00
5.25
3.07

54.95

120.00
120.00
7.45
178.00
97.55
2,000.00

120.00
7.45
2.35

2,925.00
5.10
2,000.00

120.00
120.00
7.45
98.40
59.20
2,000.00



1.21 West Loddon Domestic & Stock
Service Fee

Water Allowance Storage Fee
Infrastructure Access Fee

Excess Fee !

Murray Valley

1.22 Murray Valley Gravity Irrigation
Service Fee
Service Point Fee - Local Read
Service Point Fee - Remote Read
Service Point Fee - Remote Operate
Service Point Fee - D&S
Distribution
Infrastructure Access Fee
Infrastructure Use Fee
Casual Infrastructure Use Fee
Distribution Access Fee
Distribution Use Fee
Termination Fee *
Delivery Share Reservation *°
Overuse Fee

1.23 Murray Valley Community
Surface Drainage

Community Surface Drainage Fee

1.24 Murray Valley Primary Surface
Drainage

Service Fee

Area Fee

Water Use Fee

Drainage Diversion Site Fee
Drainage Diversion Agreement Fee

1.25 Murray Valley Sub Surface
Drainage

Service Fee

Local Benefit Area Fee

Local Benefit Water Use Fee

Municipal Local Benefit Area Fee

Property
ML/Allowance
ha

ML

Property

Irrigation Service Point
Irrigation Service Point
Irrigation Service Point
D&S Service Point

ML/Day
ML
ML
ML/day
ML
ML/day
ML/Day
ML

KM

Property
ha

ML

Site
ML/ENT

ML
ha
ML
ha

120.00
7.35
2.66

2,000.00

120.00
340.00
730.00
900.00
110.00

2,925.00
5.10
48.97
2,925.00
5.10
29,250.00
2,925.00
N/A

695.00

120.00
10.61
2.78
216.90
2.20

N/A
4.61
3.42

21.34

120.00
7.45
2.70

2,000.00

120.00
350.00
850.00
1,060.00
120.00

2,925.00
5.10
48.97
2,925.00
5.10
29,250.00
2,925.00
N/A

705.00

120.00
11.18
2.70
219.80
2.25

N/A
4.67
3.47

21.65



Torrumbarry-Gravity

1.26 Torrumbarry Gravity Irrigation
Service Fee
Service Point Fee - Local Read
Service Point Fee - Remote Read
Service Point Fee - Remote Operate
Service Point Fee - D&S
Delivery
Infrastructure Access Fee
Infrastructure Use Fee
Casual Infrastructure Use Fee
Distribution Access Fee
Distribution Use Fee
Termination Fee *
Delivery Share Reservation *°
Overuse Fee

1.27 Torrumbarry Community
Surface Drainage

Community Surface Drainage Fee

1.28 Torrumbarry Primary Surface
Drainage

Service Fee

Area Fee

Water Use Fee

Drainage Diversion Site Fee

1.29 Tyntynder Primary Surface
Drainage

Service Fee

Area Fee

Water Use Fee

Drainage Diversion Site Fee

Torrumbarry-Pumped

1.30 Woorinen Pumped Irrigation
Service Fee
Additional Service Point Fee
Distribution
Infrastructure Access Fee
Infrastructure Use Fee
Casual Infrastructure Use Fee
Termination Fee

Property

Irrigation Service Point
Irrigation Service Point
Irrigation Service Point
D&S Service Point

ML/Day
ML
ML
ML/day
ML
ML/day
ML/Day
ML

KM

Property
ha

ML

Site

Property
ha

ML

Site

Property
Service Point

ML/Day
ML
ML
ML/day

120.00
340.00
730.00
900.00
110.00

2,925.00
5.10
48.97
2,925.00
5.10
29,250.00
2,925.00
N/A

695.00

120.00
4.62
2.26

54.21

120.00
10.20
4.40
54.21

120.00
110.00

5,333.35
19.85
103.09
53,333.48

120.00
350.00
850.00
1,060.00
120.00

2,925.00
5.10
48.97
2,925.00
5.10
29,250.00
2,925.00
N/A

705.00

120.00
4.68
2.29

54.95

120.00
10.75
4.28
54.95

120.00
120.00

5,405.00
20.11
101.19
54,050.00



Delivery Share Reservation 10
Overuse Fee

1.31 Woorinen Sub Surface
Drainage

Service Fee

Area Fee

Water Use Fee

1.32 Nyah Pumped Irrigation
Service Fee
Additional Service Point Fee
Distribution
Infrastructure Access Fee
Infrastructure Use Fee
Casual Infrastructure Use Fee
Termination Fee *
Delivery Share Reservation *°
Overuse of Annual Entitlement Fee

1.33 Nyah Sub Surface Drainage
Service Fee
Water Use Fee

1.34 Tresco Pumped Irrigation
Service Fee
Additional Service Point Fee
Distribution
Infrastructure Access Fee
Infrastructure Use Fee
Casual Infrastructure Use Fee
Termination Fee *
Delivery Share Reservation 10
Overuse Fee

1.35 Tresco Sub Surface Drainage
Subsurface Drainage Fee

Surface Diversions

Regulated Waterways
Service Fee

Service Point Fee - Unmetered 2

Service Point Fee - Metered
(excluding D&S) *

ML/Day
ML

Property
ha
ML

Property
Service Point

ML/Day
ML
ML
ML/day
ML/Day
ML

Property
ML

Property
Service Point

ML/Day
ML
ML
ML/day
ML/Day
ML

ML

Licence

Service Point
Service Point

5,333.35
N/A

120.00
2.07
0.83

120.00
110.00

4,953.16
20.91
84.08

49,531.56

4,953.16

N/A

120.00
4.40

120.00
110.00

5,758.88
10.88
89.20

57,588.85

5,758.88

N/A

1.79

120.00

110.00
340.00

5,405.00
N/A

120.00
2.10
0.84

120.00
120.00

5,220.00
21.61
93.72

52,200.00

5,220.00

N/A

120.00
4.46

120.00
120.00

6,011.00
11.25
99.42

60,110.00

6,011.00

N/A

1.82

120.00

120.00
350.00



Access Fee - ML/Day ML/Day 75.00 0.00

Access Fee - Service Point Service Point 175.00 220.00

Overuse Fee ML N/A N/A

Unregulated Waterways

Service Fee Licence 120.00 120.00

Service Point Fee - Unmetered * Service Point 110.00 120.00

Service Point Fee - Metered Service Point 340.00 350.00

(excluding D&S) ®

Access Fee - ML ML 2.05 0.00

Access Fee - Service Point Service Point 135.00 160.00

Resource Management Fee ML 3.35 3.39

Overuse Fee ML N/A N/A
Groundwater Diversions

Other Groundwater Supply Areas

Service Fee Licence 120.00 120.00

Service Point Fee - Unmetered 2 Service Point 110.00 120.00

Service Point Fee - Metered Service Point 340.00 350.00

(excluding D&S) ®

Access Fee Service Point 185.00 240.00

Resource Management Fee ML 478 4.78

Overuse Fee ML N/A N/A

Other Intensive Management Groundwater Supply Areas

Service Fee Licence 120.00 120.00

Service Point Fee - Unmetered * Service Point 110.00 120.00

Service Point Fee - Metered Service Point 340.00 350.00

(excluding D&S) *

Access Fee - ML ML 0.54 0.00

Access Fee - Service point Service Point 185.00 240.00

Resource Management Fee ML 478 4.78

Overuse Fee ML N/A N/A

Shepparton IRSWPA

Service Fee Licence 120.00 120.00

Access Fee Service Point 90.00 80.00

Resource Management Fee ML 1.00 0.80

Overuse Fee ML N/A N/A
Storage

1.36 Entitlement Storage Fee - Water Entitlement Non Water

User

Broken Basin - HRWS (non water ML 53.80 59.96

user)



Goulburn Basin - HRWS(non water
user)

Goulburn Basin - LRWS (non water
user)

Campaspe Basin - HRWS (non water
user)

Campaspe Basin - LRWS (nhon water
user)

Loddon Basin - HRWS (non water
user)

Bullarook Basin - HRWS (non water
user)

Bullarook Basin - LRWS (non water
user)

Murray Basin - HRWS (nhon water
user)

Murray Basin - LRWS (non water
user)

Ovens Basin - HRWS (non water user)

1.37 Service Fee - Non Water User

Broken Basin - Service Fee (non water
user)

Goulburn Basin - Service Fee (non
water user)

Campaspe Basin - Service Fee (hon
water user)

Loddon Basin - Service Fee (non
water user)

Bullarook Basin - Service Fee (hon
water user)

Murray Basin - Service Fee (non water
user)

Ovens Basin - Service Fee (non water
user)

1.38 Entitlement Storage Fee -
Water Entitlement Water User

Broken Basin - HRWS (water user)
Broken Basin - LRWS (water user)
Goulburn Basin - HRWS (water user)
Goulburn Basin - LRWS (water user)
Campaspe Basin - HRWS (water user)
Campaspe Basin - LRWS (water user)
Loddon Basin - HRWS (water user)
Loddon Basin - LRWS (water user)
Bullarook Basin - HRWS (water user)
Bullarook Basin - LRWS (water user)
Murray Basin - HRWS (water user)
Murray Basin - LRWS (water user)
Ovens Basin - HRWS (water user)

ML

ML

ML

ML

ML

ML

ML

ML

ML

ML

Water Share

Water Share

Water Share

Water Share

Water Share

Water Share

Water Share

ML
ML
ML
ML
ML
ML
ML
ML
ML
ML
ML
ML
ML

7.40

3.80

25.66

15.84

43.55

461.67

279.73

9.10

4.13

67.85

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

10.98
5.20
10.98
5.20
10.98
5.20
10.98
5.20
10.98
5.20
13.26
4.10
13.26

7.67

3.96

26.75

16.51

45.41

475.06

287.84

9.49

4.31

75.62

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

11.10
4.80
11.10
4.80
11.10
4.80
11.10
4.80
11.10
4.80
13.86
4.10
13.86



Ovens Basin - LRWS (water user) ML N/A N/A
Ovens Basin - Spill Reliability (water ML 4.10 4.10
user)

1.39 Entitlement Storage Fee -
Above Entitlement Storage

Goulburn Basin ML 3.80 3.85
Campaspe Basin ML 15.84 16.04
Murray Basin ML 4.13 419
Bulk Water

1.40 Murray - Entitlement

Murray Basin HR ML/ENT 9.10 9.22
Murray Basin LR ML/ENT 413 4.19
Murray System - WR Equivalent ML/ENT 10.65 10.80

1.41 Ovens Basin - Entitlement
Ovens Basin HR ML/ENT 67.85 75.62

1.42 Goulburn Supplemented Basin
- Entitlement

Goulburn System - WR Equivalent ML/ENT 9.35 9.50

1.43 Broken Basin - Entitlement
Broken Basin HR ML/ENT 53.80 59.96

1.44 Goulburn Basin - Entitlement

Goulburn Basin VHR ML/ENT 7.69 7.79
Goulburn Basin HR ML/ENT 7.40 7.45
Goulburn Basin LR ML/ENT 3.80 3.85

1.45 Campaspe Basin - Entitlement
G-MW Capacity Share

Campaspe Basin HR ML/ENT 25.66 26.00

Campaspe Basin LR ML/ENT 15.83 16.04
Coliban Capacity Share

Source ML/ENT 32.20 32.70

1.46 Loddon Basin - Entitlement
Loddon Basin HR ML/ENT 43.55 44.13

1.47 Bullarook - Entitlement
Bullarook Basin HR ML/ENT 461.67 461.67
Bullarook Basin LR ML/ENT 279.73 279.73



Miscellaneous charges
1.48 Water District
Reclassification Fee N/A N/A
Subdivision Fee (per lot) 210.00 220.00

1.49 Diversion Works on Crown Land
Issue Fee N/A N/A

1.50 Small Pipe Outlet
Service Point Issue Fee 150.00 160.00

1.51 Supply Agreement

Supply by Agreement (without inspection) - Drainage Diversion 260.00 285.00
High Flow Annual Fee (Drainage only) 80.00 85.00
New & amendment to supply by agreement 620.00 620.00

1.52 Amend District Boundaries
Extensions or Diminishment of G-MW Districts 620.00 690.00

1.53 Special Meter Reading and Bore Monitoring Fee
Special Meter Reading ° 65.00 70.00

1.54 Delivery Share / Reservation Fee
Application Fee 210.00 220.00

1.55 Information Statement
Application for Information Statement under Section 158 of the

Act.
Information Statement ° 100.00 100.00
Information Statement Express Service (additional) 50.00 50.00

1.56 Water Information Statement

One Water Share Identification Number (WEE no.) N/A N/A
Each additional Water Share Identification Number N/A N/A
Rates and Charges Update - One per statement N/A N/A
Express Service N/A N/A

1.57 Title, Licence & Cop of Record

Search
Copy of Record ’ 25.00 25.00
Title and Company Search 30.00 30.00

Reprint of unsigned Take & Use and Works licence N/A N/A



1.58 Waterway Determination

Waterway Determination and Catchment Assessment (Form
96)°
Each additional assessment required / inspection

1.59 Irrigation Development Guidelines

IDG Technical Assessment

IDG Final Assessment & Further information fee
IDG Licence Feasibility Assessment

1.60 Groundwater & Unregulated Surface Water Take & Use

Licence Fees
Groundwater or Surface Water Licence

Review of additional information required for high risk
applications

Application for Temporary Transfer of licence volume
Tier 1 - Temporary trade

Tier 2 - Temporary trade technical assessment required
Review of additional information required for high risk
applications

Permanent Transfer of licence Entitlement

Review of additional information required for high risk
applications
Transfer of Ownership (Land Transfer) Form 93 9

Amend, amalgamate, sub-divide licence
Renew Groundwater/Surface water licence
Decrease Licence Volume

Reqgistration and transfer of a Domestic & Stock Bore

Capital Charge for New Groundwater Entitlement (per licence
megalitre)
Private Right Determination (Form 95)

1.61 Land Transactions

Change of Ownership

Application to Issue, Transfer or Vary a Delivery Share
Application for delivery capacity assessment

Application to Cease to be a serviced property

Application to issue or vary a Water-Use Licence (with
Inspection)

Application to issue or vary a Water-Use licence (without field
inspection)

Application to cancel a Water Use Entity

Application to Issue/amend/renew a Works Licence

Application to Transfer a Works Licence

920.00

420.00

1,100.00
110.00/hr
110.00/hr

1,700.00

App Fee +
110.00/hr

210.00

670.00
App Fee +
110.00/hr
1,200.00

App Fee +
110.00/hr

210.00
1,000.00
700.00
210.00

N/A
165.00

920.00

N/A
185.00
105.00

N/A
440.00

210.00

N/A
700.00
210.00

920.00

460.00

1,100.00
110.00/hr
110.00/hr

1,835.00

App Fee +
110.00/hr

220.00

740.00
App Fee +
110.00/hr
1,335.00

App Fee +
110.00/hr

220.00
1,100.00
700.00
220.00

N/A
N/A

920.00

N/A
200.00
110.00

N/A
490.00

220.00

N/A
700.00
220.00



1.62 CMA Salinity Mitigation Charges

Operations and Maintenance Charge ** ML Actual Cost Actual Cost

Capital Charge ** ML Actual Cost Actual Cost
Loch Garry

1.63 Loch Garry Flood Protection

Service Fee Property 120.00 120.00

Flood Protection Fee ha 1.46 1.48

* Indicative; Termination Fee will be calculated using the actual fixed fees payable in the year of termination.

The fees referenced below indicate the original naming in our 2016 price determination. Goulburn-Murray Water has
renamed these fees as specified in this price list.

! Overuse fee

% Service Point Fee — Small

% Service Point Fee — Large

* Drainage Supply by Agreement

® Meter Reading & Bore Monitoring Fee

® Land Information Statement

" Water Register Information — Copy of Record

8 Waterway determination inspection and report / inspection

® Transfer of Ownership (land transfer)

1% This fee has been added to the price list as part of the 2018-19 annual price review for Goulburn-Murray Water.
The charge is equivalent to the Infrastructure Access Fee in the given irrigation district.

1 Goulburn-Murray Water passes through revenue generated form salinity mitigation charges to the Catchment
Management Authority (CMA). The commission has no role in the regulation of these CMA charges.




